3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1| PRELIMINARY 210EC2016 |MEH | TF
NUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED o T8 T
B ECR-19-006785 28APR2019 | FJ TE
2836548-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC C | ECR-19-00935] 130082018 |MEH | 6B
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836548-7 C TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836548-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-2 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
-] 1633782-7 |FENCE 267
-] 1803078-3  |[SPACER, PRECISION 259
-] 2119640-1  [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-] 2119641-1  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLICATOR DATA -] 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
CRIMP SIZE TYPE -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE |4 06 mm [ 1601 F \| - | 1| 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
INSUL 19.65 mm [ 3807 0 -] 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (7 -] 2063440-2  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
408-35047 -1 2] 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [] 772
- |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-] 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | 2119799~ 1 HOLDER.FEED FINGER. AF 136
TERMINAL NAME: DUCON SEALED RECEPTACLE - | 2844908 SCREW. LOCKING 99
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
6.77-7.53 mm [.266-.296 IN] 3.40-4.30 mm [.134-.169 IN] B 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
CRIMP INFORMATION SHEET Rev PAGE 1of3 - SN 450888-6 | OPACER, CRIMPER &2
XEEMQQ%[QN -2 2 2079383-4  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
SPECIFICATION - - - -] 1803096-1  |EXTENSION PLATE 78
TERMINALS APPLIEDLSL Zzl - 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SEAL INSULATION -] 2119791-7  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL DIAMETER RANGE -] 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
2303698 | 15327010 2303699 | 15327126 @8 .0-9.0 -] 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 2] 2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 58
ST7E Fgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING s\| - 1 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
00w e 0 05 L o 000 . -] 1338683-8  |FEED PAWL 56
5 00mm? e 0 05 L 100 000 s 8 - 4] 4 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-1 2] 2 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
- 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
-] 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
-] 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
L[] -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 1-1803583-7 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- 1803515-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl - 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) A1
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S I 0793837  |SCR, BHSC, HoHS (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 2 | 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, T c84499c-o  |ASSEMBLY, STHIP GUIDE 29
-] 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -1 2] 2 22283~ 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
N T T a0 T fow, Tomiw s
-] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
{45 SEEN ADJUSTED 10 CORBECT HEIONT AT OUALIF CATIO 27 10282 [wASHER, FLM, G ot
Zﬁl - 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
TERMLINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITHECHNICAL FEED. A - 1 1 2119806 -] INSERT, SHEAR 13
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S 37¢2280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
- 2119805-7  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
- 318059-9 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
FWARNING I | 2 | 1 | 7-1633930-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -] 5-240641-7 |SPACER 7
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER i I ; - 0
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, : 1 1 Zwiiiii%AZ EEEEESSSEiM;EEAEPACER 2
REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. Zl T T 18034641 [CRIMPER. INSULATION O 3
-] 1-455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
gﬁg T2 1803482-1  |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77]-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T R R B e o ZTDEC20TS — TE Comect v
CH?: EEZTN 21DEC20T6 % TE Horrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 2IDEC2016 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC YERSION S s e ocsan Side Free
Ll L Applicator
8 h OW m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T i e A 1| 00779 (o836 548 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

2016

(:) COPYRIGHT 2016

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

b IYPE

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 p LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

REF

H[g\

10.2 REF}

REF

o g

REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

14.5£0.95

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

4X

42.98£0.05

|

O

;|

O

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 78 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES

—

=

L

{

= 15.8£0.5

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

(20
“

R

R

EF

EF

‘ORA"HﬁN DWN

21DEC2016

5 M HERR > TE Connectivity
a“ § DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTK’ ELBIN e Horrisburg, T e
i OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 21DEC2016 | NaME
T. FLBIN |
‘I,) %XAwi{i %& %JAT I <: \/ E:{% ES I <> %J mm : " LBl OCZ%%ESJE%erd
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=L = PP TcATIon e :
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AR OFEED (Pactific¢c version shown on sheetfts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i g
MATER 1AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836548
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e C
T e R e | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836548-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2836548-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

-2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1269
- 1633782-1 |FENCE 1267
- 1803078-3 |SPACER, PRECISION 1259
- 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
APPLICATOR DATA - 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
e ot ot - 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
e - - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
R e aErrs . /3N - | 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
APPLICATOR JRo ) SUCTIONS () - [ 2063440-2  [AIR FEED MODULE 1238
-2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
- |REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL  DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION | 1| 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINAL NAME: DUCON SEALED RECEPTACLE R B D LV
WIRE STRIP LENGTH iy INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : 1 159955078 | APPLICATOR BASIL AOOLMBETL, O -

6.77-7.53 mm [.266-.296 IN] — 3.40-4.30 mm [.134-.169 IN] —— e e T 4
17-7. 266 40-4. 134 - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 ¥ .854 137
XEEMM%ION CRIMP INFORMATION SHEET Rev PAGE 1of3 - B 2119799-1 |HOLDER.FFED FINGER. AF 136
AR NS 7 ) ) - 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
A - 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 198

TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ o - 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL DIAMETER RANGE ~ | 195805-6 | SPACER, CRINPLH 1o¢
2303698 | 15327010 2303699 | 15327126 B8.0-9.0 o cU7956974  |5LR, BASL, RoHy (M4 X ) o
- 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 178

- 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171

- 2119791-7 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170

WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT 'V CRIMP HEIGHT : 1 o R e
SI/E FEJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ; g!ﬁéé??ﬁl géﬁééDEg;wéCA;éONR - -
, . RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

6. 00mm? 2.85+/-0.05 [.112+/-.002] 6.0 - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 109
4.00mm? 2.60+/-0.05 [.102+/-.0021 8.8 - 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 108
/N 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 | 57

- 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 156

-2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 153

- 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152

- 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151

- 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 150

7 - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 1 4]

- 1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34

-2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133

A - | 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 2844992-5 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129

/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND | 1745088670 |SPALER, CRIMPER 128
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 22283-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 127

/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ] el PR, THNINAL 12
- 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24

/2\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] c168083-2 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoflS, M4 X 8.0 | 2|
S S N B T :

- 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19

Zﬁl APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD N - | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR I3
L s s s, Coees :

- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |

Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH 1S NOT MECHINCAL FEED. N - ] £119805-7 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N 018009°3  |FLOATING ALAR, TRONT :

DOCUMENT, 101-35000. FWARNTNG | 1 | 1] 7-1633930-9 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8

ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING L !

FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 1803080-4 | DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5

THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 2-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

~EFER TO [THE INSTRUCIION SHEET FOR PROPER St lTUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. /N T 1803464-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3

- |-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?

NEEE 1803482-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g

ZTDEC20TS — R
c&: EEZTN 21DEC2016 C%%%%) iZ[iE;7qursbur% PAa7105%608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 2IDEC2016 [namE ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <2>PJ ) L _L_ELAIN Ocean Side Feed
ST Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %: AT e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) T e I a— A 1| 00779 (C=2636548 )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
0

ANP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

ﬁ
%%Fggz\\\‘i’mEF
"EED TYPE o

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

PNEUMA T IC

] 14.5+£0.95

REF
i
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

()
33.95%0.05

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF

(30
=
e < REF
i‘ H

.
[T 11 @!’b

— = 15.8£0.5

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

REF

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

1Zation [ DWN 21DEC2016

R PR B e o — TE Connectivity
CHK c1DEC2016 C%%%%) iZ[iE;7Harrsbur% PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS. APTV[; ELBIN ZWDECZOHi NAVE
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: )
mm PRLMQSBPQCN Ocean S‘\de Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ok Applicator
' ' 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg =
- B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WE IGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:2836548
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 4 OFA e C
T e R e SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




